RESOLUTION NO. 21-

A Resolution amending the Richland County Employee Handbook and Wage Schedule to recognize the changes in establishment of the Deputy Clerk / Accounts Payable Specialist position.

WHEREAS the County Board is granted authority under Wis. Statute 59.22(2)(c)(1)(b) to establish the number of employees in any department or office including deputies to elective officers; and

WHEREAS the Richland County board reestablished the previously vacant Accounting Supervisor / Deputy Clerk position from the County Clerk's Office to the Administrator's Office by adoption of Resolution No. 21-14; and

WHEREAS the Administrator Transition Committee was charged with producing a solution of providing the Clerk with an employee to deputize and presented recommendations to the Finance and Personnel Committee by authority under Resolution No. 20-126; and

WHEREAS the Administrator Transition Committee made recommendation to establish the Accounts Payable Specialist as the position offered to the Clerk to deputize; and

WHEREAS the Administrator is granted, and has exercised, the authority to approve position description changes reflecting this reestablishment under authority of the Richland County Administrative Manual, Resolution No. 20-9; and

WHEREAS the Finance and Personnel Committee has carefully considered this matter and is now presenting this Resolution to the County Board for its consideration.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that Richland County Employee Handbook, Richland County Wage Schedule, and Richland County Policy are hereby amended to reflect the reestablishment of the Deputy Clerk title from the Accounting Supervisor position to the Accounts Payable Specialist position;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective upon its passage and publication.

VOTE FOR FOREGOING RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

AYESNOES		FOR	<u>AGAINST</u>
RESOLUTION	Marty Brewer	Х	
	David Turk	Х	
	Shaun Murphey-Lopez	Х	
	Donald Seep	Х	
COUNTY CLERK	Marc Couey	Х	
	Linda Gentes	Х	
DATED	Melissa Luck	Х	